

## AGENDA CUYAHOGA COUNTY COUNCIL REMOTE\* COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2020 12:30 PM

\*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Cuyahoga County
Administration Building is closed for public meetings at this time.

As this meeting is being conducted remotely, in accordance with HB 197, interested persons may access the meeting via livestream by using the following link:

https://www.youtube.com/CuyahogaCounty

\*\*Public comment for this meeting may be submitted in writing via email to the Clerk of Council at <a href="mailto:arichardson01@cuyahogacounty.us">arichardson01@cuyahogacounty.us</a> no later than 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, November 24, 2020

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT\*\*
- 4. EXECUTIVE SESSION
  - a) Collective bargaining matters, including:
    - approving a Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas, General Division ("County"), and the Fraternal Order of Police, Ohio Labor Council, representing approximately 163 employees working in the Probation Department for the period of 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022.
    - ii) approving Collective Bargaining Agreement between Cuyahoga County and Excavating, Building Material, Construction Drivers, Race Track Employees, Public

Employees, Manufacturing, Processing, Assembling and Installer Employees, Local Union No. 436, affiliated with International Brotherhood of Teamsters, representing approximately 10 employees in the classification of Deputy Dog Warden at the Department of Public Works/Division of Animal Shelter for the period 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023.

- iii) amend Resolution 2020-0138 approving the Hazard Pay Agreement with the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees (AFSCME), Ohio Council 8, Local 1746 to include classified employees that were omitted from the Hazard Pay distribution.
- iv) amending Resolution No R2020-0212 which authorized an Agreement between Cuyahoga County and the Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas/ Juvenile Division to provide funding for the Court to pay hazard pay to the Juvenile Detention Center employees in accordance with the Coronavirus Relief Fund established by Section 5001 of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act, for the period 10/16/2020 through 1/8/2021.
- v) approving Hazard Pay Extension Agreements for Cuyahoga County Corrections Center employees in various bargaining units.
- b) Pending or imminent litigation.
- 5. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS
- 6. ADJOURNMENT